Porca	290258
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000106143450
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/22/0701017017 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	OT AUG
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DEIVED 22 AM 10: 52 DE CORPORATIONS IASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only 611 W07-41414	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 07 AUG 27 PH 2: 29 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75

|· | .

ļ

• .	FILED
	SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
LAZARUS & CORPORATE FILING SERV	07 AUG 27 PH 2:29
3320 SW 87 <sup>TH</sup> AVENUE	
MIAMI, FL 33165 305-552-5973	
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	
1. L & M COUNSE	LING SERVICES FNC.
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporation Nems)	(Document #)
Walk in Arck up time	2.00 Dertified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy     Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit Not for Profit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
<ul> <li>Limited Liability</li> <li>Domestication</li> </ul>	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	<b>REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION</b>
Annual Report	G Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership Reinstatement
	Trademark
	U Other



2007 AUG 27 AM 11: 47

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 23, 2007

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

SUBJECT: L & M COUNSELING SERVICES INC Ref. Number: W07000041414

We have received your document for L & M COUNSELING SERVICES INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 707A00051031

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporate(s), for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

# L & M COUNSELING SERVICES INC

### ARTICLE 11 - Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

8351 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Street - Miami Fl., 33144

#### ARTICLE 111 - Shares

The numbers of Shares of Stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any One time is: 500 Shares par Value of \$1.00

#### ARTICLE 1V – Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

LAZARA CASTILLO 8351 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Street Miami, FL. 33144 -FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 07 AUG 27 PH 2: 29

## ARTICLE V - Incorporate(s)

The name and street address of the incorporate to these Article of Incorporation is

LAZARA CASTILLO 8351 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Street Miami, FL. 33144

## ARTICLE V1 - Director(s)

The name and street address of the Director(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is:

LAZARA CASTILLO - 8351 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Street Miami, FL. 33144 President, Secretary, , Director

#### MARILYN CASTILLO - 8351 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Street Miami, Fl. 33144 Vice-President, Treasurer, Director

The undersigned incorporate(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this August 21<sup>st</sup>, 2007

LAZARA CASTILLÔ esident, Secretary, Director

MARILYN CASTILLO

Vice-President, Treasurer, Director

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

#### PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION OF SECTION 607.051, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGSITERED AGENT, IN THE

#### STATE OF FLORIDA.

The mane of the corporation is :

## L & M Counseling Services, Inc

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

LAZARA CASTILLO 8351 SW 4th Street Miami, Fl. 33144

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificated, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.